

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27726/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 17/08/2011 in WP No.1450 (SB) of 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VISHAMBHAR NATH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AWADH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.     Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.     Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr.     Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.  
Mr.     Nikhil, Adv.  
Mr.     Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since the respondent No.1 is represented in Court,  
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.  
Let the other respondents be served in the usual course.

In the meantime, the judgment and interim order  
dated August 17, 2011, passed by the Lucknow Bench of the

....2/-

: 2 :

Allahabad High Court in Writ Petition No. 1450 (SB) of 2011, shall remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar