

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27726/2011

VISHAMBHAR NATH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AWADH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Carishma Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of
respondent Nos.5 and 6 says that they will file counter
affidavit during the course of the day.
Registry to accept the counter affidavit till
30.4.2012.

No request for filing counter affidavit by the
remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR