

è  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27726/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in WP No.1450/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

VISHAMBHAR NATH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AWADH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Khattry,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that  
special leave petition has now become infructuous.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition is  
dismissed as having become infructuous.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master